t .	
4/12/5 04-15-	2005 Docket No. PLI-750
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 0301)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 102982	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:
Claus Zimmermann	Name:
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔁 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment GMerger	20051 11-1- 7-0-5 17
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 30851 West Agoura Rg.
Other	Suite 305
	Agoura Hills CA 91301 City: State: Zip:
March 31, 2005	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes 🍇 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,819,769
Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  6.	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Albert O. Cota	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
montal routess.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 5460 White Oak Ave.	
Suite A-331	
City: Encino State: CA Zip: 91344	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Albert O. Cota G. C. Lor 04/12/05	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

04/14/2005 MGETACHE 00000022 6819769
40.00 DP

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS: I, Claus Zimmermann (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) of 30851 West Agours Road, Suite 305, Agoura Hills, CA 91301 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,819,769 issued November 16, 2004 for an ELECTROLYTIC LOUDSPEAKER ASSEMBLY (hereinafter referred to as PATENT) and

WHEREAS, MZX, INC., whose address is 30851 West Agoura Road, Suite 305, Agoura Hills, CA 91301 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest to said PATENT, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR for the full term of said PATENT, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly will all pertinent facts and documents relating to said PATENT and as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHERFOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of 3/3/ 2005.

Claus Zemmenmann

Claus Zimmermann, ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0558

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>	_	
County of LOS ANGELES		
On <u>MARCH 31, 2005</u> before me,	MARCIA L. CLARK  NAME, TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., "JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC"	
personally appearedCLAUS_ZIMME	RMANN NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)	
MARCIAL CLARK Commission # 1367182 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jul 29, 2006	wed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the <u>person(s)</u> whose <u>name(s) is/are</u> subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in <u>his/her/their</u> authorized capacity(ies), and that by <u>his/her/their</u> signature(s) on the instrument the <u>person(s)</u> , or the entity upon behalf of which the <u>person(s)</u> acted, executed the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.		
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE(S)	ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT #6,819,769 TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	
☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED ☐ GENERAL	ONE	
ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	NUMBER OF PAGES	
OTHER:	DATE OF DOCUMENT	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES)	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE	

( )

©1993 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

PATENT REEL: 016446 FRAME: 0559